
 SAA EASTERN AREA DOUBLE WA1440 14-15 May 2016 - RESULTS 
 Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik,  
 Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 

 WORLD RECORD STATUS 

Gents 1440 - Male Recurve D90m D70m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Guy Matzkin EUAC 534 614 635 692 2475 83 33  EA Bowl & Medal & Glass   

2  Matthew Nowicki Pentland Archers 562 607 614 679 2462 80 22  Medal          

3  Mark Robertson Bowmen of Walker 478 584 579 663 2304 47 17  Medal          

  Bill Murray Oban & Lorn Archers 351 451 445 595 1842 15 4  Medal (Classification)          

Gents 1440 - Male Compound D90m D70m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  James Tate Bowmen of Walker 611 647 644 693 2595 97 39  EA Bowl & Medal & Glass   

2  Brian Imrie Penicuik Archers 596 644 643 688 2571 96 25  Medal          

3  Anthony Tate Bowmen of Walker 611 639 618 696 2564 94 33  Medal          

Ladies 1440 - Female Recurve D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Fiona Inglis EUAC 527 540 477 602 2146 28 9  EA Bowl & Medal & Glass           

2  Kathryn Robertson Bowmen of Walker 506 535 468 607 2116 29 10  Medal          

3  Neringa Siugzdinyte EUAC 456 520 481 571 2028 16 6  Medal          

Ladies 1440 - Female Longbow D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Antonia Smillie Falkirk Company of Archers 75 142 131 298 646 3 1  TC Trophy & Medal & Glass     

Ladies 1440 - Female Compound D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Kirsty Robb Balbardie Archers 667 673 648 693 2681 139 43  EA Bowl & Medal & Glass       

2  Elayne McLean Penicuik Archers 620 652 634 672 2578 92 35 Medal     

3  Karen Jamieson Balbardie Archers 608 672 607 679 2566 96 31 Medal     

  Dawn Hemsley Bowmen of Walker 498 601 576 660 2335 48 20 Medal (Classification)         

Ladies 1440 - Female Barebow D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Steph Blakey Lasswade Archers 191 298 157 334 980 3 1  Tata Trophy & Medal& Glass       

Metric 1 - Male Recurve D70m D60m D50m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Matthew Munro (U18) Perth Archery Club 457 551 490 629 2127 31 7 Medal & Gift        

 
Metric 2 - Male Recurve D60m D50m D40m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Joe Seez (U16) Penicuik Archers 565 551 544 605 2265 32 8 Medal & Gift        

Metric 2 - Male Compound D60m D50m D40m D30m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Matthew Wong (U16) Lethen Archers 641 662 651 682 2636 95 36  EA Bowl & Medal & Gift         

Metric 3 - Female Recurve D50m D40m D30m D20m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1  Kirsten Scoular (U16) Balbardie Archers 449 584 547 589 2169 33 12  EA Bowl & Medal & Gift         

Metric 4 - Male Barebow D40m D30m D20m D10m Double D10s DXs 
 Score 

1 Tony Tatum (U12) Bowmen of Walker 309 426 295 251 1281 7 2 Medal & Gift        
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Judges:  Liz Garrigan (COJ), Norrie McLean, Jules May 

Gentleman Patron:  Lance Hawker (Chair – Penicuik Archers) 

Organiser:  Lance Hawker, 23 Terregles, Penicuik. EH260AZ. 07941361453 

Weather Day 1:  Cool, dry and sunny with light breeze strengthening during the afternoon. 

Weather Day 2:  Cool, dry but overcast with sunny intervals, light breeze. 
 
 
Scottish Records Claimed (subject to ratification): 

Ladies Longbow Antonia Smillie  Ladies Double WA1440 

Gents Barebow Stephen Havranek  Gents WA1440 70m, Long Metric, Gents WA1440 

Junior Girl U18 Compound  Robyn Geddes  Metric II 

 

WA Stars Claimed (subject to ratification): 

1000  3 

1100  1 

1200  2 

1300  2 

 

Six Gold End Claimed (subject to ratification): 

Jacob Murray 

Mathew Wong 

 

Three Gold End (Longbow) Claimed (subject to ratification): 

Antonia Smillie 

 

 

The organiser would like to thank the Judges, Field Party, Kitchen Crew and all the archers for making the weekend a success 



 SAA EASTERN AREA DOUBLE WA1440 14-15 May 2016 - RESULTS 
 Penicuik High School Playing Fields, Bog Road, Penicuik, Midlothian, EH26 9BZ 
 WORLD RECORD STATUS 
 
 Gents 1440 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X D90m D70m D50m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Guy Matzkin EUAC 240 298 317 346 1201 38 16 294 316 318 346 1274 45 17 534 614 635 692 2475 83 33 

2  Matthew Nowicki Pentland Archers 271 307 306 343 1227 41 15 291 300 308 336 1235 39 7 562 607 614 679 2462 80 22 

3  Mark Robertson Bowmen of Walker 209 288 289 328 1114 21 9 269 296 290 335 1190 26 8 478 584 579 663 2304 47 17 

4  Sukrit Hotrabhvanon EUAC 204 287 272 315 1078 20 4 238 269 278 323 1108 24 7 442 556 550 638 2186 44 11 

5  Bill Murray Oban & Lorn Archers 159 228 216 302 905 6 1 192 223 229 293 937 9 3 351 451 445 595 1842 15 4 

6 Gilbert Jamieson Balbardie Archers 241 158 0 0 399 4 3 Rtd 5½D 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 241 158 0 0 399 4 3 

 
 Gents 1440 - Male Recurve (Saturday Only) Day 1 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  Brian Wilkie Balbardie Archers 144 279 250 316 989 17 7 

2  Edwin Jones Lethen Archers 165 246 251 310 972 15 4 

3  Kevin Blundell Perth Archery Club 188 217 271 293 969 10 4 

 
 Gents 1440 - Male Recurve (Sunday Only) Day 2 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  David Seez Penicuik Archers 217 267 229 314 1027 12 2 

2  Alan Martin Falkirk Company of Archers 210 232 223 292 957 12 3 

 

 Gents 1440 - Male Barebow (Saturday Only) Day 1 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  Stephen Havranek Perth Archery Club 157 257 227 299 940 14 4 

 

 Gents 1440 - Male Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X D90m D70m D50m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  James Tate Bowmen of Walker 306 324 324 350 1304 55 22 305 323 320 343 *1291 42 17 611 647 644 693 *2595 97 39 

2  Brian Imrie Penicuik Archers 300 323 328 339 1290 51 15 296 321 315 349 1281 45 10 596 644 643 688 2571 96 25 

3  Anthony Tate Bowmen of Walker 306 312 307 349 1274 45 15 305 327 311 347 1290 49 18 611 639 618 696 2564 94 33 

4 Mike Alexander Moray Archery 311 326 325 349 1311 62 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 311 326 325 349 1311 62 20 

5 Ranald Hutton Banchory Archers 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
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 Gents 1440 - Male Compound (Saturday Only) Day 1 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  Harrison Oui EUAC 324 337 338 354 1353 79 36 

2  Brad Stewart EUAP 315 321 329 352 1317 58 27 

3  Eric Taylor Banchory Archers 287 338 336 352 1313 68 30 

 

 Gents 1440 - Male Compound (Sunday Only) Day 2 

 90m 70m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  Graeme Thorn Bowmen of Walker 321 335 328 352 1336 62 19 

2  Paul Cole Bowmen of Walker 255 301 322 324 1202 38 10 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Fiona Inglis EUAC 249 275 233 300 1057 16 6 278 265 244 302 1089 12 3 527 540 477 602 2146 28 9 

2  Kathryn Robertson Bowmen of Walker 260 270 235 297 1062 14 5 246 265 233 310 1054 15 5 506 535 468 607 2116 29 10 

3  Neringa Siugzdinyte EUAC 213 258 246 279 996 9 4 243 262 235 292 1032 7 2 456 520 481 571 2028 16 6 

4  Lisa Kompfner EUAC 224 237 224 291 976 11 1 229 246 216 302 993 15 1 453 483 440 593 1969 26 2 

5 Carol-Anne Seez Penicuik Archers 217 270 233 306 1026 12 4 203 229 98 0 530 0 0 Rtd 7½D 420 499 331 306 1556 12 4 

6 Monika Sapkota EUAC 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Recurve (Saturday Only) Day 1 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  Johanna Meyer EUAC 277 326 288 325 1216 35 9 

2  Patricia Malone Falkirk Company of Archers 225 273 260 315 1073 15 7 

3  Megan-Amy Logan Buchan Archers 212 224 214 289 939 4 1 

4  Debbie Geddes Lethen Archers 185 239 191 275 890 6 1 

5  Jackie Fisher Balbardie Archers 152 207 197 308 864 9 4 

 
 
 
 



 SAA EASTERN AREA DOUBLE WA1440 14-15 May 2016 - RESULTS 
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 WORLD RECORD STATUS 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Longbow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Antonia Smillie Falkirk Company of Archers 31 74 57 150 312 2 1 44 68 74 148 334 1 0 75 142 131 298 646 3 1 

2  Linda Repetto EUAC 25 61 65 177 328 0 0 29 70 35 181 315 2 0 54 131 100 358 643 2 0 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Kirsty Robb Balbardie Archers 328 338 322 345 1333 65 20 339 335 326 348 1348 74 23 667 673 648 693 2681 139 43 

2  Elayne McLean Penicuik Archers 311 326 315 333 1285 46 21 309 326 319 339 1293 46 14 620 652 634 672 2578 92 35 

3  Karen Jamieson Balbardie Archers 299 334 292 338 1263 46 17 309 338 315 341 1303 50 14 608 672 607 679 2566 96 31 

4  Dawn Hemsley Bowmen of Walker 216 285 285 335 1121 22 10 282 316 291 325 1214 26 10 498 601 576 660 2335 48 20 

5 Jacqui Alexander Moray Archery 306 313 311 336 1266 37 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 DNS 306 313 311 336 1266 37 9 

 

 Ladies 1440 - Female Barebow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Steph Blakey Lasswade Archers 81 158 68 184 491 3 1 110 140 89 150 489 0 0 191 298 157 334 980 3 1 

2 Gintare Siugzdinyte EUAC 46 64 43 87 240 1 0 21 2 0 0 23 0 0 Rtd 5D 67 66 43 87 263 1 0 

 

 Metric 1 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X 70m 60m 50m 30m Score 10+X X D70m D60m D50m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Matthew Munro (U18) Perth Archery Club 231 265 238 313 1047 14 3 226 286 252 316 1080 17 4 457 551 490 629 2127 31 7 

2  Gregor Stevenson (U18)Abbey Archers 249 265 237 296 1047 15 5 237 279 242 301 1059 13 3 486 544 479 597 2106 28 8 

 

 Metric 2 - Male Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+X X 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+X X D60m D50m D40m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Joe Seez (U16) Penicuik Archers 296 271 258 293 1118 14 2 269 280 286 312 1147 18 6 565 551 544 605 2265 32 8 
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 Metric 2 - Male Compound Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+X X 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+X X D60m D50m D40m D30m Score D10+X DX 

1  Matthew Wong (U16) Lethen Archers 324 334 327 341 1326 40 15 317 328 324 341 *1310 55 21 641 662 651 682 *2636 95 36 

2 Jacob Murray (U16) Lasswade Archers 227 284 231 270 1012 12 2 231 227 0 0 458 0 0 Rtd 6D 458 511 231 270 1470 12 2 

 

 Metric 2 - Male Compound Day 1 

 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  Curtis Hirst (U16) Links Archers 167 211 171 232 781 4 0 

 
 

 Metric 2 - Female Compound Day 1 

 60m 50m 40m 30m Score 10+X X 

1  Robyn Geddes (U18) Lethen Archers 313 326 311 335 1285 44 18 

 

 Metric 3 - Female Recurve Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+X X 50m 40m 30m 20m Score 10+X X D50m D40m D30m D20m Score D10+X DX 

1  Kirsten Scoular (U16) Balbardie Archers 220 297 250 297 1064 18 5 229 287 297 292 1105 15 7 449 584 547 589 2169 33 12 

 

 Metric 4 - Male Barebow Day 1 Day 2 Double 

 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+X X 40m 30m 20m 10m Score 10+X X D40m D30m D20m D10m Score D10+X DX 

1 Tony Tatum (U12) Bowmen of Walker 156 234 241 251 882 7 2 153 192 54 0 399 0 0 Rtd 7D 309 426 295 251 1281 7 2 

 

 
*Denotes corrected score 

 


